
$1,533.75

$11,487.92

$6,218.20

Ward Two Dave Anderson

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2018 - December 31, 2018

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$3,664.89Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$19,239.87Subtotal

Total $22,904.76



$691.99

$4,909.01

$2,005.37

Ward Two Dave Anderson

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2018 - March 31, 2018

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$460.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$7,606.37Subtotal

Total $8,066.37

Business Expenses

Cellular

01-31-18 January cellular phone and tablet  48.55

02-28-18 February cellular phone and tablet  59.74

03-31-18 March cellular phone and tablet  135.97

 244.26Cellular Total

Meals

01-04-18 Lunch with Elk Island Catholic Schools Trustee Jean Boisvert  28.94

03-07-18 Lunch with MP Garnett Genuis and Strathcona County Councillors Robert Parks and Linton 
Delainey

 46.01

 74.95Meals Total

Membership Fees

03-12-18 Edmonton Chamber of Commerce annual membership  50.18

12-22-17 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership  27.78

 77.96Membership Fees Total

Mileage

02-01-18 Council strategic planning session (Pigeon Lake, AB)  44.23

02-03-18 Council strategic planning session (Pigeon Lake, AB)  59.66

 103.89Mileage Total

Office Phone

01-31-18 January office phone  9.18

02-28-18 February office phone  8.97

03-31-18 March office phone  8.89

 27.04Office Phone Total

Office Supplies

03-09-18 Six notebooks for use on various boards and committees  60.42

 60.42Office Supplies Total

Other

01-03-18 Cellular phone case  60.00
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
January 01, 2018 - March 31, 2018

01-31-18 Dry mount Strathcona County land ownership map  34.71

 94.71Other Total

Printing

01-31-18 January printing  0.31

02-28-18 February printing  0.59

03-31-18 March printing  7.86

 8.76Printing Total

 691.99

 691.99Business Expenses Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
January 01, 2018 - March 31, 2018

Professional Development

Mileage

02-01-18 Advanced Municipal Leadership: Roles & Responsibilities (Camrose, AB)  41.66

 41.66Mileage Total

Parking

02-23-18 University of Alberta Indigenous Partnership Development program (Edmonton, AB)  38.10

03-12-18 University of Alberta Indigenous Partnership Development program (Edmonton, AB)  38.10

03-14-18 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Spring Leaders' Caucus (Edmonton, AB)  19.05

 95.25Parking Total

Registration

01-08-18 Advanced Municipal Leadership: Roles & Responsibilities (February 1; Camrose, AB)  549.00

02-01-18 University of Alberta Indigenous Partnership Development program (February 23; Edmonton, AB)  833.33

02-01-18 University of Alberta Indigenous Partnership Development program (March 12; Edmonton, AB)  833.33

02-09-18 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Spring Leaders' Caucus (March 14 - 15; Edmonton, AB)  150.00

 2,365.66Registration Total

 2,502.57

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Sustainable Communities Conference | Ottawa, ON | February 6 - 8, 
2018

Accomodation

01-18-18 One night deposit - The Westin Ottawa  357.26

02-08-18 The Westin Ottawa  668.92

 1,026.18Accomodation Total

Meals

02-05-18 Dinner  29.68

02-08-18 Dinner  10.25

 39.93Meals Total

Parking

02-09-18 Parking  57.14

 57.14Parking Total

Registration

12-07-17 Registration  804.60

 804.60Registration Total

Taxi

02-05-18 Taxi  34.95

02-08-18 Taxi  36.36

 71.31Taxi Total

Travel

01-15-18 Flights  407.28

 407.28Travel Total

 2,406.44Federation of Canadian Municipalities Sustainable Communities Conference | Ottawa, ON | 
February 6 - 8, 2018 Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
January 01, 2018 - March 31, 2018

 4,909.01Professional Development Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
January 01, 2018 - March 31, 2018

Public Relations

Donations and Promotional Items

01-02-18 (20) "Watch Ya' Mouth" games  499.40

01-17-18 Ten jewellery easels for silent auctions  51.51

02-28-18 Candy purchased for the Alberta Choose Kind "Pink Shirt Day" campaign  44.45

03-07-18 Kids with Cancer Society's "Dan 24 Hour Ride" fundraiser sponsorship  500.00

 1,095.36Donations and Promotional Items Total

Meals

01-26-18 Resident meeting  64.54

01-29-18 Lunch meeting with the Vice President of Corporate Development with Northlands  36.46

 101.00Meals Total

Newsletters to the Public

03-31-18 January - March eNewsletter fee  10.36

 10.36Newsletters to the Public Total

Parking

01-09-18 Edmonton Economic Development IMPACT Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  11.43

01-11-18 Canadian Home Builders' Association Economic Forum Dinner (Edmonton, AB)  9.52

03-08-18 Recognizing Outstanding Organizations and People in Housing Awards Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  11.43

 32.38Parking Total

Registration

01-09-18 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (January 18; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

01-10-18 Online service fee for ticket to the One! International Poverty Relief Gala (February 2; Edmonton, 
AB)

 5.08

01-17-18 Ticket to the Canadian Home Builders' Association Economic Forum Dinner (January 11; 
Edmonton, AB)

 65.00

01-17-18 Two tickets to the Knights of Columbus St. Valentine's Day Dance (February 10; Sherwood Park, 
AB)

 110.00

01-20-18 Two tickets to the Black and White Gala Fundraiser (November 4, 2017; Sherwood Park, AB)  285.72

02-07-18 Ticket to Urban Development Institute Luncheon (February 15; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

02-09-18 Refund for ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Small Business Christmas Celebration (December 8, 
2017; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

-65.00

02-15-18 Ticket to the Recognizing Outstanding Organizations and People in Housing Awards Luncheon 
(March 8; Edmonton, AB)

 59.52

03-31-18 Ticket to the Strathcona County Mayor's State of the County Address Luncheon (February 21; 
Sherwood Park, AB)

 40.00

11-22-17 Ticket to the Edmonton Economic Development IMPACT Luncheon (January 9; Edmonton, AB)  161.25

 766.27Registration Total

 2,005.37

 2,005.37Public Relations Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
January 01, 2018 - March 31, 2018

Corporate Activities

Registration

01-16-18 Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention (March 19 - 21; Edmonton, AB)  460.00

 460.00Registration Total

 460.00

 460.00Corporate Activities Total
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$376.72

$964.41

$1,573.16

Ward Two Dave Anderson

Elected Official Expense Report

April 01, 2018 - June 30, 2018

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$3,154.89Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$2,914.29Subtotal

Total $6,069.18

Business Expenses

Cellular

04-30-18 April cellular phone and tablet  21.59

05-31-18 May cellular phone and tablet  38.13

06-30-18 June cellular phone and tablet  100.11

 159.83Cellular Total

Mileage

06-29-18 Integrated Transportation and Transit Systems Working Group Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  13.37

 13.37Mileage Total

Office Phone

04-30-18 April office phone  8.90

05-31-18 May office phone  9.13

06-30-18 June office phone  8.59

 26.62Office Phone Total

Office Supplies

05-31-18 (500) Business cards  22.00

 22.00Office Supplies Total

Other

05-09-18 Parks Canada pass for Alberta Capital Region Wastewater Commission Board Meeting and use 
during future park visits relating to Strathcona County business

 129.90

 129.90Other Total

Publications/Subscriptions

05-02-18 One copy of the Province of Alberta's Municipal Government Act  25.00

 25.00Publications/Subscriptions Total

 376.72

 376.72Business Expenses Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
April 01, 2018 - June 30, 2018

Professional Development

Parking

03-15-18 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Spring Leaders' Caucus (Edmonton, AB)  19.05

 19.05Parking Total

Registration

02-01-18 University of Alberta Indigenous Partnership Development Program (April 6; Camrose, AB)  833.34

 833.34Registration Total

 852.39

Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Come Together Conference | Edmonton, AB | May 16 - 17, 2018

Mileage

05-16-18 Out of County  18.51

05-17-18 Out of County  18.51

 37.02Mileage Total

Registration

03-21-18 Registration  75.00

 75.00Registration Total

 112.02Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Come Together Conference | Edmonton, AB | 
May 16 - 17, 2018 Total

 964.41Professional Development Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
April 01, 2018 - June 30, 2018

Public Relations

Donations and Promotional Items

04-10-18 (30) "Speak Out" games for silent auctions  748.50

 748.50Donations and Promotional Items Total

Mileage

05-24-18 Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  17.49

06-17-18 Edmonton Mayor's Pride Brunch in Support of Camp fYrefly (Edmonton, AB)  16.97

06-22-18 Heartland Housing Foundation Management and Corporate Team Day (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.42

 42.88Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

06-30-18 April - June eNewsletter fee  10.36

 10.36Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

05-25-18 Three additional tickets to the Edmonton Mayor's Pride Brunch in Support of Camp fYrefly (June 
17; Edmonton, AB)

 174.14

 174.14Other Total

Parking

05-24-18 Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  9.52

 9.52Parking Total

Registration

03-28-18 Ticket to the Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (May 24; Edmonton, AB)  87.00

04-12-18 Ticket to Luncheon with the Premier Rachel Notley (April 24; Sherwood Park, AB)  38.10

04-24-18 Ticket to the Chamber Presents: An Evening with Stephen Harper (June 15; Leduc, AB)  75.50

05-01-18 Ticket to the SAFFRON Consent Event Walk & Fun Run Fundraising Event (May 26; Sherwood Park, 
AB)

 33.00

05-03-18 Strathcona County Mayor's Annual Golf Classic (August 10; Sherwood Park, AB)  185.71

05-25-18 Two tickets to the Edmonton Mayor's Pride Brunch in Support of Camp fYrefly (June 17; 
Edmonton, AB)

 116.10

05-28-18 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (June 21; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

 587.76Registration Total

 1,573.16

 1,573.16Public Relations Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
April 01, 2018 - June 30, 2018

Corporate Activities

Registration

01-16-18 Refund for the Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention (March 19 - 21; Edmonton, AB) -460.00

-460.00Registration Total

-460.00

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Halifax, NS | June 1 - 4, 2018

Accomodation

06-05-18 Residence Inn by Marriott  1,038.80

 1,038.80Accomodation Total

Car Rental

06-04-18 Car rental  337.47

06-04-18 Fuel for car rental  55.21

 392.68Car Rental Total

Meals

05-31-18 Breakfast  10.93

06-03-18 Lunch  22.48

 33.41Meals Total

Mileage

06-04-18 Out of County  18.51

 18.51Mileage Total

Parking

06-04-18 Parking  10.48

06-05-18 Parking  83.60

 94.08Parking Total

Per Diem

05-31-18 Lunch and Dinner  38.10

06-01-18 Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner  47.62

06-02-18 Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner  47.62

06-03-18 Breakfast  9.52

06-04-18 Breakfast  9.52

 152.38Per Diem Total

Registration

01-23-18 Registration  929.50

05-28-18 Additional ticket to the Host City Gala Reception and Dinner on June 4  149.60

05-28-18 Additional ticket to the Mayor's Reception on June 1  62.70

 1,141.80Registration Total

Taxi

05-30-18 Taxi  51.78

 51.78Taxi Total

Travel

02-27-18 Flights  691.45

 691.45Travel Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
April 01, 2018 - June 30, 2018

 3,614.89Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Halifax, NS | June 1 - 4, 
2018 Total

 3,154.89Corporate Activities Total
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$240.04

$539.49

$1,382.68

Ward Two Dave Anderson

Elected Official Expense Report

July 01, 2018 - September 30, 2018

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$50.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$2,162.21Subtotal

Total $2,212.21

Business Expenses

Cellular

07-31-18 July cellular phone and tablet  63.44

08-31-18 August cellular phone and tablet  61.02

09-30-18 September cellular phone and tablet  59.55

 184.01Cellular Total

Meals

09-06-18 Lunch with Elk Island Catholic Schools Trustee Jean Boisvert  6.37

 6.37Meals Total

Mileage

07-18-18 Homecare meeting with Deputy Premier and Minister of Health Sarah Hoffman and Health 
Ministry Special Advisor (Edmonton, AB)

 17.49

 17.49Mileage Total

Office Phone

07-31-18 July office phone  8.64

08-31-18 August office phone  8.45

09-30-18 September office phone  8.41

 25.50Office Phone Total

Parking

07-18-18 Homecare meeting with Deputy Premier and Minister of Health Sarah Hoffman and Health 
Ministry Special Advisor (Edmonton, AB)

 6.67

 6.67Parking Total

 240.04

 240.04Business Expenses Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
July 01, 2018 - September 30, 2018

Professional Development

Registration

04-11-18 Cancellation fee for the International Conference on Urban Traffic Safety (July 9 - 12; Edmonton, 
AB)

 65.25

 65.25Registration Total

Travel

07-18-18 Flights for Canadian Urban Transit Association Awareness Days (September 17 - 18; Ottawa, ON)  474.24

 474.24Travel Total

 539.49

 539.49Professional Development Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
July 01, 2018 - September 30, 2018

Public Relations

Donations and Promotional Items

07-09-18 Candy for the Strathcona County Canada Day Parade (July 1; Sherwood Park, AB)  202.70

 202.70Donations and Promotional Items Total

Meals

08-09-18 Resident meeting  33.39

09-04-18 Resident meeting  29.98

09-06-18 Resident meeting  44.85

09-07-18 Resident meeting  50.86

 159.08Meals Total

Mileage

07-23-18 Lunch meeting with the Chief Executive Officer of Cameron Developments Corporation 
(Edmonton, AB)

 18.51

 18.51Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

09-30-18 July - September eNewsletter fee  10.36

 10.36Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

08-16-18 Three additional tickets to the "Go the Distance for Landon" Fundraiser (September 22; Sherwood 
Park, AB)

 300.00

 300.00Other Total

Parking

06-17-18 Edmonton Mayor's Pride Brunch in Support of Camp fYrefly (Edmonton, AB)  1.90

09-06-18 Fire and Flower Open House (Edmonton, AB)  2.86

09-06-18 Fire and Flower Open House (Edmonton, AB)  0.95

 5.71Parking Total

Registration

06-19-18 Additional ticket to the Agricultural Service Board Summer Tour Red Carpet Gala (July 12; 
Sherwood Park, AB)

 50.00

06-26-18 Ticket to the Agricultural Service Board Summer Tour Beaver Hills Sporting Clay (July 13; Sherwood 
Park, AB)

 130.00

07-03-18 Strathcona County RCMP Golf Tournament (July 11; Sherwood Park)  150.00

08-14-18 Ticket to the Energy Sector Presentation with Markham Hislop (August 29; Sherwood Park, AB)  11.32

08-16-18 Two tickets to the "Go the Distance for Landon" Fundraiser (September 22; Sherwood Park, AB)  200.00

09-14-18 Ticket to the Communities in Bloom National Symposium on Parks and Green Spaces Awards 
Ceremonies (September 27; Sherwood Park, AB)

 145.00

 686.32Registration Total

 1,382.68

 1,382.68Public Relations Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
July 01, 2018 - September 30, 2018

Corporate Activities

Registration

08-07-18 Cancellation fee for the Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show 
(September 25 - 28; Red Deer, AB)

 50.00

 50.00Registration Total

 50.00

 50.00Corporate Activities Total
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$225.00

$5,075.01

$1,256.99

Ward Two Dave Anderson

Elected Official Expense Report

October 01, 2018 - December 31, 2018

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$0.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$6,557.00Subtotal

Total $6,557.00

Business Expenses

Cellular

10-31-18 October cellular phone and tablet  27.80

11-30-18 November cellular phone and tablet  37.81

12-31-18 December cellular phone and tablet  24.25

 89.86Cellular Total

Meals

10-17-18 Lunch meeting with Town of Beaumont Councillor Steven VanNieuwkerk  44.56

 44.56Meals Total

Mileage

10-11-18 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  20.57

12-13-18 Heartland Housing Foundation Executive Director Interviews (Edmonton, AB)  18.51

 39.08Mileage Total

Office Phone

10-31-18 October office phone  8.40

11-30-18 November office phone  8.41

12-31-18 December office phone  5.45

 22.26Office Phone Total

Printing

10-31-18 October printing  0.73

 0.73Printing Total

Publications/Subscriptions

12-03-18 Book - "13 Ways to Kill Your Community"  28.51

 28.51Publications/Subscriptions Total

 225.00

 225.00Business Expenses Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
October 01, 2018 - December 31, 2018

Professional Development

Canadian Urban Transit Association Awareness Days | Ottawa, ON | September 17 - 18, 2018

Accomodation

09-16-18 The Westin Ottawa  1,095.12

 1,095.12Accomodation Total

Meals

09-16-18 Dinner  31.86

09-16-18 Lunch  11.98

09-17-18 Lunch  18.34

09-18-18 Lunch  5.70

09-19-18 Lunch  28.74

 96.62Meals Total

Mileage

09-16-18 Out of County  39.09

09-19-18 Out of County  39.09

 78.18Mileage Total

Taxi

09-16-18 Taxi  35.85

09-19-18 Taxi  39.02

 74.87Taxi Total

 1,344.79Canadian Urban Transit Association Awareness Days | Ottawa, ON | September 17 - 18, 
2018 Total

Canadian Urban Transit Association Annual Conference and Canadian Transit Show | Toronto, ON | 
November 18 - 21, 2018

Accomodation

11-21-18 Strathcona Hotel Toronto  795.95

 795.95Accomodation Total

Mileage

11-17-18 Out of County  20.05

11-21-18 Out of County  20.06

 40.11Mileage Total

Per Diem

11-17-18 Lunch and Dinner  38.10

11-18-18 Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner  47.62

11-19-18 Dinner  23.81

11-20-18 Dinner  23.81

11-21-18 Breakfast and Lunch  23.81

 157.15Per Diem Total

Registration

10-23-18 Registration  1,188.00

 1,188.00Registration Total

Taxi

11-17-18 Taxi  61.60
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
October 01, 2018 - December 31, 2018

11-21-18 Taxi  54.40

 116.00Taxi Total

Travel

10-25-18 Flights  700.50

 700.50Travel Total

 2,997.71Canadian Urban Transit Association Annual Conference and Canadian Transit Show | 
Toronto, ON | November 18 - 21, 2018 Total

Advanced Municipal Leadership: Municipal Collaboration | Camrose, AB | October 10, 2018

Mileage

10-10-18 Out of County  83.31

 83.31Mileage Total

Registration

01-15-18 Registration  494.10

 494.10Registration Total

 577.41Advanced Municipal Leadership: Municipal Collaboration | Camrose, AB | October 10, 2018 
Total

Institute of Corporate Directors - Directors Education Program | Edmonton, AB | December 10 - 12, 2018

Mileage

12-10-18 Out of County  16.46

12-11-18 Out of County  16.46

12-12-18 Out of County  16.46

 49.38Mileage Total

Parking

12-10-18 Parking  34.29

12-11-18 Parking  38.10

12-12-18 Parking  33.33

 105.72Parking Total

 155.10Institute of Corporate Directors - Directors Education Program | Edmonton, AB | December 
10 - 12, 2018 Total

 5,075.01Professional Development Total
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Ward Two Dave Anderson
October 01, 2018 - December 31, 2018

Public Relations

Advertising

10-03-18 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Donations and Promotional Items

10-04-18 "Hockey Fanatics Package" for the Black and White Gala Fundraiser Live Auction (October 20; 
Sherwood Park, AB)

 116.61

10-30-18 Christmas tree and decorations for the Strathcona County Festival of Trees Fundraiser (November 
23 - 24; Sherwood Park, AB)

 103.94

11-22-18 Ten "Speak Out" games for silent auctions  187.10

12-12-18 Ten Books - "Racing Death" for silent auctions  200.00

 607.65Donations and Promotional Items Total

Meals

10-02-18 Hospitality event hosted by Councillor Dave Anderson for five guests  104.31

 104.31Meals Total

Mileage

09-04-18 Boys & Girls Clubs of Edmonton Annual General Meeting and Awards Night (Edmonton, AB)  19.54

11-02-18 Spirit of Urban Development Institute Awards (Edmonton, AB)  17.49

 37.03Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

11-30-18 October and November eNewsletter fee  6.91

12-31-18 December eNewsletter fee  3.72

 10.63Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

11-22-18 Postage for Council Christmas cards  36.22

12-12-18 Council Christmas cards  108.29

 144.51Other Total

Registration

10-16-18 Ticket to the Black and White Gala Fundraiser Live Auction (October 20; Sherwood Park, AB)  150.00

10-19-18 Ticket to the Spirit of Urban Development Institute Awards (November 2; Edmonton, AB)  137.86

12-31-18 Ticket to the Sherwood Park 55 Plus Club Christmas Dinner (December 17; Sherwood Park, AB)  25.00

 312.86Registration Total

 1,256.99

 1,256.99Public Relations Total
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